## MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED

(CIN: L13200TG1990PLC163511)



Date: 9th December, 2023

To:

The Department of Corporate Services, The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information regarding loss of share certificate(s) – Midwest Gold Limited (Scrip Code: 526570)-Reg.

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the information regarding loss of share certificate(s) for 100 (One Hundred Only) shares received from Big Share Services on 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2023. As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD\_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue "Letter of Confirmation" to the shareholders after compliance of required formalities.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED

Anushka Agarwal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



## MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED

(CIN: L13200TG1990PLC163511)



## Annexure to our letter dated 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 for loss of share certificate(s) Details of Share certificate(s) lost

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name	Jt. Name -1	Jt. Name - 2	No. of Shares	Certific ate No. (s)	Distinctive No. (s)
1.	0004407	PRIHVIRAJ D JAIN	NA	NA	100	4407	3057664-
							3057763

For MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED

Anushka Agarwal

Anudrka

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer